Alas. Fairbanks (2-5,1-0 Great Northwest) -vs- Seattle Pacific (4-7,0-1 Great Northwest)
11/30/23 at Brougham Pavilion, Seattle, WA

Date: 11/30/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):P;/IS4 Alas. Fairbanks 41 41 82
Site: Brougham Pavilion, Seattle, WA Seattle Pacific 32 32 64
Referees: Brian Hutchinson, Jay Trotter, Travis Bain
Alas. Fairbanks 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mohamed,Abdullahi * 36 6-16 2-4 3-5 4-1 5 4 1 1 1 1 17
03 Nguyen,Bryan & 16 3-7 1-3 5-5 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 12
23  Hall-Scriven,Demarcus * 20 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
02 Johnson,Paul =3 23  2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Hopkins,Nick * 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 2 0
40 Kachjaani,Mawich 16 3-4 0-0 4-4 1-6 7 0 2 0 1 0 10
11 Doman,T] 12 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 2 10
13  Luke,Tyrig 21  4-6 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 1 9
01 Bereal, Jr.,Jaycson 19 3-6 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 2 0 9
12 Anderson,Trey 20 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-59 8-17 18-23 14-25 39 11 13 7 7 7 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 4-7 57.14% 7-9 77.78%
Second Half 13-27 48.15% 4-10 40.00% 11-14 78.57%
Total 28-59 47.5% 8-17 47.1% 18-23 78.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0
Seattle Pacific 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Anderson,Shaw * 37 8-17 2-6 5-6 4-4 8 2 3 3 0 0 23
14  Evans,Trace & 16 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 9
02  Luttinen, Kyle * 24 3-10 2-7 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 2 8
01  Moriarty,Owen & 28 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 5
03  Penigar,Jadin * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
10 Sze,Maui 25 4-8 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
04 La Tour,Jonas 19 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 8
33 Schoenerstedt,Nikias 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 McMillan,Theo 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Elsner,Kobe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
00 Kinloch,Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Agany,James 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Gray,Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-59 9-29 7-10 10-18 28 19 10 11 0 5 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38% 6-17 35.29% 2-4 50.00%
Second Half 12-30 40.00% 3-12  25.00% 5-6 83.33%
Total 24-59 40.7% 9-29 31.0% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:

13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alas. Fairbanks Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle Pacific

19:44 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAUL ==
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,NICK 19:13

18:45 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HOPKINS,NICK 18:45
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK ==
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTINEN,KYLE

18:11 MISS LAYUP by EVANS, TRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS, TRACE

18:08 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NGUYEN,BRYAN(in the paint) 17:56  2-2
17:29 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW
MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,BRYAN 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTINEN,KYLE
16:58 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MORIARTY,OWEN
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAUL 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTTINEN,KYLE
16:18 MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JADIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS, TRACE
16:08 TURNOVER by MORIARTY,OWEN
STEAL by HOPKINS,NICK 16:08
GOOD 3PTR by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU 15:48 5-7 H2

ASSIST by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI --
15:18 5-9 H4 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS, TRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS, TRACE
14:38 5-12 H7 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
-- ASSIST by MORIARTY,OWEN

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 14:19 7-12 H5
ASSIST by NGUYEN,BRYAN --
13:55 FOUL by EVANS,TRACE
13:55 TURNOVER by EVANS,TRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:55
13:55 SUB OUT by LUTTINEN,KYLE
13:55 SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN
13:55 SUB OUT by EVANS, TRACE
13:55 SUB IN by LA TOUR,JONAS
13:55 SUB IN by SZE,MAUI
13:55 SUB IN by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,BRYAN 13:55
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 13:55
SUB IN by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 13:55
SUB IN by KACHIJAANI,MAWICH 13:55
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 13:28
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI --
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 13:25
REBOUND OFF by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 13:20 10-12 H?2
13:02 10-15 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LA TOUR,JONAS
-- ASSIST by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
MISS 3PTR by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MORIARTY,OWEN
12:27 10-18 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LA TOUR,JONAS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MORIARTY,OWEN
GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint) 12:04 12-18 H6

ASSIST by KACHJAANI,MAWICH o=



GOOD JUMPER by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PAUL

SUB OUT by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU

SUB IN by ANDERSON, TREY

SUB IN by LUKE, TYRIQ

MISS LAYUP by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(in the paint)

FOUL by LUKE,TYRIQ

REBOUND DEF by KACHIAANI,MAWICH
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
REBOUND OFF by LUKE, TYRIQ

GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED, ABDULLAHI
ASSIST by LUKE,TYRIQ

REBOUND DEF by KACHJAANI,MAWICH
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUKE,TYRIQ

MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

GOOD FT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

SUB OUT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB IN by DOMAN,TJ
GOOD FT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

MISS LAYUP by DOMAN,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUKE,TYRIQ
GOOD LAYUP by LUKE,TYRIQ(in the paint)

BLOCK by DOMAN,TJ
REBOUND DEF by KACHJAANI,MAWICH
GOOD JUMPER by DOMAN,T](in the paint)

BLOCK by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON
REBOUND DEF by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

11:44
11:33
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21

12-20
14-20

17-20

17-22

17-24

18-24

19-24

H8
H6

H3

H5

H7

H6

H5

GOOD JUMPER by SZE,MAUI(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,SHAW
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW

SUB OUT by MORIARTY,OWEN
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,THEO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS

MISS 3PTR by LA TOUR,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by LA TOUR,JONAS
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN, THEO

GOOII)) JUMPER by LA TOUR,JONAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS

SUB OUT by LA TOUR,JONAS

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW

SUB OUT by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
SUB IN by LUTTINEN,KYLE

SUB IN by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE

FOUL by EVANS,TRACE
TURNOVER by EVANS,TRACE

MISS 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JADIN

FOUL by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB OUT by SZE,MAUI

SUB OUT by EVANS, TRACE
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO
SUB IN by MORIARTY,OWEN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAW



MISS FT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

MISS JUMPER by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KACHJAANI,MAWICH
GOOD LAYUP by DOMAN,TI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

SUB OUT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON
SUB IN by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
GOOD FT by DOMAN,TJ

REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,TJ]
GOOD LAYUP by DOMAN,TI(in the paint)

BLOCK by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

GOOD LAYUP by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KACHIAANI,MAWICH
ASSIST by LUKE,TYRIQ

BLOCK by ANDERSON,TREY
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN, TJ

GOOD FT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(fastbreak)

STEAL by DOMAN,TJ

GOOD FT by DOMAN, T](fastbreak)
MISS FT by DOMAN, T](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LUKE,TYRIQ
GOOD JUMPER by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(in the paint)

STEAL by DOMAN,TJ
MISS DUNK by DOMAN,TI(in the paint)

FOUL by DOMAN,T]

SUB OUT by DOMAN, TJ
SUB IN by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU

24-24

26-24

27-24

29-24

31-24

32-24

33-24

34-24

36-24

V2

V3

V5

V7

V8

V9

V10

V12

SUB IN by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS

MISS 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
MISS 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE

FOUL by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB IN by SZE,MAUI

MISS 3PTR by MORIARTY,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by SZE,MAUI
REBOUND OFF by LUTTINEN,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by LUTTINEN,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LUTTINEN,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by LUTTINEN,KYLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUTTINEN,KYLE

SUB IN by LA TOUR,JONAS
MISS JUMPER by MORIARTY,OWEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SZE,MAUI

TURNOVER by MORIARTY,OWEN

FOUL by LA TOUR,JONAS
SUB OUT by MORIARTY,OWEN
SUB IN by ELSNER,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAW
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW

TURNOVER by ELSNER,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAW
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND OFF by LA TOUR,JONAS

MISS FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

36-25 V11 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW



TURNOVER by LUKE,TYRIQ

STEAL by LUKE,TYRIQ
GOOD LAYUP by LUKE,TYRIQ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TREY

FOUL by LUKE,TYRIQ

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TREY

VISITORS: Alas. Fairbanks

38-25 V13
38-28 V10

38-31 V7

41-31 V10

41-32 V9

STEAL by ELSNER,KOBE
TURNOVER by ELSNER,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by SZE,MAUI

ASSIST by ELSNER,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAW
GOOD 3PTR by SZE,MAUI(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SZE,MAUI
MISS FT by SZE,MAUI

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle Pacific

SUB OUT by ANDERSON, TREY

SUB OUT by LUKE, TYRIQ

SUB OUT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,PAUL

SUB IN by NGUYEN,BRYAN

SUB IN by HOPKINS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,PAUL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAUL

REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NGUYEN,BRYAN

TURNOVER by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

STEAL by HOPKINS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAUL

REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI(in the paint)
FOUL by HOPKINS,NICK

FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:35
19:11
19:05

19:01
18:48
18:48
18:30

18:24
18:02
18:02
17:57
17:53
17:34
17:24
17:06
16:52
16:52
16:52
16:30
16:12

43-32 V11

45-32 V13

47-32 V15

SUB OUT by LA TOUR,JONAS

SUB OUT by SZE,MAUI

SUB OUT by ELSNER,KOBE

SUB OUT by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
SUB IN by MORIARTY,OWEN

SUB IN by LUTTINEN,KYLE

SUB IN by PENIGAR,JADIN

SUB IN by EVANS, TRACE

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW

STEAL by LUTTINEN,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTTINEN,KYLE
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,SHAW

MISS 3PTR by MORIARTY,OWEN

FOUL by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN
SUB IN by SZE,MAUI



16:01 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,BRYAN --

TURNOVER by NGUYEN,BRYAN 15:53
15:53 STEAL by EVANS,TRACE
15:36 TURNOVER by LUTTINEN,KYLE
STEAL by NGUYEN,BRYAN 15:36
GOOD 3PTR by NGUYEN,BRYAN 15:18 50-32 V18
ASSIST by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU --
14:54 MISS JUMPER by SZE,MAUI
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK --
14:40 FOUL by LUTTINEN,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:40
14:40 SUB OUT by MORIARTY,OWEN
14:40 SUB OUT by LUTTINEN,KYLE
14:40 SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE
14:40 SUB IN by LA TOUR,JONAS
14:40 SUB IN by MCMILLAN, THEO
14:40 SUB IN by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
GOOD JUMPER by NGUYEN,BRYAN(in the paint) 14:28 52-32 V20
14:28 FOUL by LA TOUR,JONAS
GOOD FT by NGUYEN,BRYAN 14:28 53-32 V21
14:10 53-34 V19 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAW
13:34 MISS 3PTR by LA TOUR,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,BRYAN 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LA TOUR,JONAS
13:03 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAW
12:56 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NGUYEN,BRYAN 12:56
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 12:56
SUB OUT by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU 12:56
SUB IN by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 12:56
SUB IN by LUKE, TYRIQ 12:56
SUB IN by KACHIJAANI,MAWICH 12:56
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PAUL 12:46 56-34 V22

ASSIST by LUKE,TYRIQ --

12:27 56-36 V20 GOOD JUMPER by SZE,MAUI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 12:00 59-36 V 23
ASSIST by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON =

11:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:53 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO
11:53 SUB OUT by SCHOENERSTEDT,NIKIAS
11:53 SUB IN by MORIARTY,OWEN
11:53 SUB IN by LUTTINEN,KYLE
11:42 59-38 V21 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KACHJAANI,MAWICH(in the paint) 11:21 61-38 V23
11:11 61-41 V20 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE
10:51 FOUL by LUTTINEN,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
10:42 FOUL by LUTTINEN,KYLE
MISS FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 10:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KACHJAANI,MAWICH 10:42
SUB IN by DOMAN, TJ 10:42
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 10:42 62-41 V21
10:31 MISS 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,PAUL 10:30



10:22 MISS 3PTR by SZE,MAUI
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAW

10:18 MISS 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by LUKE, TYRIQ --
TURNOVER by DOMAN,T] 09:48

09:48 STEAL by SZE,MAUI

09:44 62-43 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LUTTINEN,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW
GOOD LAYUP by DOMAN,TI(in the paint) 09:11 64-43 V21
ASSIST by LUKE,TYRIQ --
08:56 64-45 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MORIARTY,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUTTINEN,KYLE

GOOD DUNK by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON(in the paint) 08:40 66-45 V 21
ASSIST by DOMAN,TJ --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by LA TOUR,JONAS
BLOCK by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 08:25

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAW

08:19 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI =

08:14 FOUL by LA TOUR,JONAS
MISS FT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 08:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:14 SUB OUT by LA TOUR,JONAS

08:14 SUB OUT by SZE,MAUI

08:14 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JADIN

08:14 SUB IN by MCMILLAN, THEO
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PAUL 08:14
SUB IN by ANDERSON, TREY 08:14
GOOD FT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 08:14 67-45 V 22

07:59 67-48 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
== ASSIST by PENIGAR,JADIN

GOOD LAYUP by LUKE,TYRIQ(in the paint) 07:25 69-48 V21
07:08 MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JADIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by LUTTINEN,KYLE
07:07 SUB IN by EVANS,TRACE
GOOD 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ 06:53 72-48 V 24

ASSIST by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON =
06:35 MISS LAYUP by EVANS, TRACE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SHAW
06:27 72-50 V22 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ANDERSON,SHAW

MISS JUMPER by LUKE,TYRIQ 06:15
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 06:02
SUB OUT by DOMAN,TJ 06:02
SUB IN by HOPKINS,NICK 06:02
05:52 72-52 V20 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:48
MISS 3PTR by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 05:21
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,NICK --

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,NICK(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JADIN
04:59 72-54 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TRACE(in the paint)

04:51 FOUL by MORIARTY,OWEN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREY 04:51 73-54 V 19
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TREY 04:51 74-54 V 20
04:51 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,THEO
04:51 SUB IN by SZE,MAUI
FOUL by HOPKINS,NICK 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by EVANS,TRACE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:39 SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JADIN
04:39 SUB IN by LA TOUR,JONAS
04:39 74-55 V 19 GOOD FT by EVANS, TRACE
04:39 SUB OUT by EVANS,TRACE
04:39 SUB IN by LUTTINEN,KYLE
04:18 FOUL by ANDERSON,SHAW
MISS FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LA TOUR,JONAS
04:09 MISS 3PTR by SZE,MAUI
-- REBOUND OFF by LUTTINEN,KYLE
04:00 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUKE,TYRIQ -
MISS JUMPER by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 03:34
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,NICK -
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,NICK(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON, TREY -
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON, TREY(in the paint) 03:26 76-55 V21
FOUL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 03:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by MORIARTY,OWEN
03:22 SUB IN by ELSNER,KOBE
03:22 76-56 V 20 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
03:22 76-57 V 19 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
TURNOVER by LUKE,TYRIQ 03:14
03:14 STEAL by LUTTINEN,KYLE
03:13 TURNOVER by LA TOUR,JONAS
STEAL by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 03:13
03:13 FOUL by LA TOUR,JONAS
SUB OUT by LUKE,TYRIQ 03:13
SUB IN by NGUYEN,BRYAN 03:13
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 03:13 77-57 V20
GOOD FT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 03:13 78-57 V21
02:56 78-59 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NGUYEN,BRYAN 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SZE,MAUI
02:20 78-62 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTINEN,KYLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SZE,MAUI
02:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:19 SUB OUT by LA TOUR,JONAS
02:19 SUB IN by MORIARTY,OWEN
SUB OUT by BEREAL, JR.,JAYCSON 02:19
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PAUL 02:19
02:06 FOUL by MORIARTY,OWEN
GOOD FT by NGUYEN,BRYAN 02:06 79-62 V 17
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,NICK 02:06
SUB IN by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU 02:06
GOOD FT by NGUYEN,BRYAN 02:06 80-62 V 18
01:49 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SHAW(in the paint)
BLOCK by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 01:49
REBOUND DEF by NGUYEN,BRYAN =
01:45 FOUL by ELSNER,KOBE
GOOD FT by NGUYEN,BRYAN(fastbreak) 01:45 81-62 V 19
01:45 SUB OUT by SZE,MAUI
01:45 SUB IN by MCMILLAN, THEO
GOOD FT by NGUYEN,BRYAN(fastbreak) 01:45 82-62 V 20
01:32 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,SHAW
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PAUL --
TURNOVER by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI 01:24
FOUL by NGUYEN,BRYAN 01:07

01:07 82-63 V 19 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
01:07 SUB OUT by ELSNER,KOBE



SUB OUT by MOHAMED,ABDULLAHI
SUB IN by DOMAN,TJ

MISS JUMPER by NGUYEN,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NGUYEN,BRYAN

MISS JUMPER by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU
REBOUND OFF by HALL-SCRIVEN,DEMARCU

82-64 V 18

SUB IN by AGANY,JAMES

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAW
SUB IN by KINLOCH,LOGAN
SUB OUT by LUTTINEN,KYLE
SUB IN by GRAY,JACOB



